
SKU 94627         For technical questions, please call 1-800-444-3353        PAGE 15

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING CAREFULLY

THE MANUFACTURER AND/OR DISTRIBUTOR HAS PROVIDED THE PARTS LIST AND ASSEMBLY
DIAGRAM IN THIS MANUAL AS A REFERENCE TOOL ONLY.  NEITHER THE MANUFACTURER OR
DISTRIBUTOR MAKES ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF ANY KIND TO THE BUYER THAT
HE OR SHE IS QUALIFIED TO REPLACE ANY PARTS OF THE PRODUCT.  IN FACT, THE MANUFAC-
TURER AND/OR DISTRIBUTOR EXPRESSLY STATES THAT ALL REPAIRS AND PARTS REPLACE-
MENTS SHOULD BE UNDERTAKEN BY CERTIFIED AND LICENSED TECHNICIANS, AND NOT BY
THE BUYER.  THE BUYER ASSUMES ALL RISKS AND LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF HIS OR HER
REPAIRS TO THE ORIGINAL PRODUCT OR REPLACEMENT PARTS THERETO, OR ARISING OUT OF
HIS OR HER INSTALLATION OF REPLACEMENT PARTS THERETO.

Part # Description Qty. Part # Description Qty. 
1 Pressing Board 1 43 Circuit Board Isolate Washer 1 
2 Aluminum Guttered Sheet 2 44 Circuit Board 1 
3 Heat Plate 2 45 Handle Spring 1 
4 Heat Plate Copper Nozzle 2 46 Handle Spring Gasket (1) 1 
5 Temperature Control Button 2 47 Handle Spring Gasket (2) 1 
6 Probe Fix Sheet 1 48 Handle Connecting Axle 2 
7 High Temperature Plain Washer 1 49 Machine Connecting Axle 1 
8 Iron Board Connecting Sheet 1 50 Countersunk Head Screw (M5 x 20) 2 
9 Connecting Sheet Set Bolt 2 51 Double-Round Head Silicon Washer 1 
10 Iron Board Set Hook (Long) 3 52 Slide Localization Plastic Block 2 
11 Iron Board Set Hook (Short) 4 53 Stainless Steel Track 2 
12 Round Head Screw (M3 x 12) 3 54 Rubber Anti-Corrosion 2 
13 Heat Shield 1 55 Axletree (Z608) 2 
14 Inlet Silicon-Rubber Hose (Thin) 2 56 Axletree Connecting Axle 1 
15 Inlet Tee 1 57 Machine Connecting Axletree 2 
16 Silicon Tube Sleeve 2 58 Ironing Board 1 
17 Twist Tie 1 59 Power Indicator Light (Red) 1 
18 Plastic Base Plate 1 60 Membrane Switch 1 
19 Water Pump 1 61 Plastic Shield 1 
20 Water Tank 1 62 Shield Cover Plate 1 
21 Water Tank Cap 1 63 Locking Knob 1 
22 Inlet Silicon-Rubber Hose (Thick) 1 64 Locking Knob Switch 1 
23 Bottom Feet 2 65 Shield Cover Plastic Bolt 2 
24 Countersunk Head Screw (M4 x 12) 2 66 Power Switch 1 
25 Round Head Screw (M4 x 12) 2 67 Strain Relief Bushing 1 
26 Base Plate Plastic Screw 1 68 Securing Screw Anti-Skid Mat 4 
27 Back Leg 4 69 Pressing Board Connecting Copper Washer 1 
28 Countersunk Head Screw (M4 x 30) 2 70 Connecting Sheet Set Screw Spring 2 
29 Plastic Isolate Plate 1 71 Lock Nut 2 
30 Aluminum Alloy Lower Shell 1 72 Iron Board Shield Cover 1 
31 Aluminum Alloy Upper Shell 1 73 Transformer 1 
32 Transformer Isolate Bracket 4 74 Flat Washer (#18) 1 
33 Self Tapping Screw (M3 x 12) 2 75 Countersunk Head Screw (M5 x 20) 4 
34 Cord Box Plastic Sheet 2 76 Round Head Screw (M3 x 12) 4 
35 Handle 1 77 Split Pin 2 
36 Steam Burst Button 2 78 Measuring Cup 1 
37 Steam Burst Button Silicon Sleeve 2 79 Pressing Pad 1 
38 Self Tapping Countersunk Head Screw 8 80 Power Cord/Plug 1 
39 Hex Socket Cap Set Screw 1 81 Spray Bottle 1 
40 Latch Axle 2 82 Pressing Indicator Light (Green) 1 
41 Latch Axle Spring 2 83 Steam Burst Ready Indicator Light (Yellow) 1 
42 Latch Axle Snap Spring 2 84 Ironing Board Cover 1 

PARTS LIST



ASSEMBLY DIAGRAM

SKU 94627         For technical questions, please call 1-800-444-3353        PAGE 16

N
O

T
E

:
S

om
e 

pa
rt

s 
ar

e 
lis

te
d 

an
d 

sh
ow

n
fo

r 
ill

us
tr

at
io

n 
pu

rp
os

es
 o

nl
y,

an
d 

ar
e 

no
t 

av
ai

la
bl

e 
in

di
vi

du
al

ly
as

 r
ep

la
ce

m
en

t 
pa

rt
s.

6
4

6
1

6
0

5
9

6
2 3
3

4
4 4
3

4
0

4
2

4
1

4
8

3
9

5
1

3
1

5
7

4
9

5
3 5
2 6
7 3
2

5 3
0

2 2
1

2
0

5
8

4
6

8
1

0
5

8
1

1
5

1
2

36471
31
681
4

1
56
99

7
0

7
1

1

6
3

6
5 5

4
3

4
3

5
3

6
3

7

3
8

4
6

3

4
5

4
7

5
6

5
5

5
0

6
6

2
8

2

2
2

2
9

2
7

1
8

1
7

1
9

2
6

2
5

2
3

2
4

M
ea

su
ri

n
g

 C
u

p
 (

78
) 

n
o

t 
sh

o
w

n
.

P
re

ss
in

g
 P

ad
 (

79
) 

n
o

t 
sh

o
w

n
.

P
o

w
er

 C
o

rd
/P

lu
g

 (
80

) 
n

o
t 

sh
o

w
n

.
S

p
ra

y 
B

o
tt

le
 (

81
) 

n
o

t 
sh

o
w

n
.

P
re

ss
in

g
 In

d
ic

at
o

r 
L

ig
h

t (
82

) n
o

t s
h

o
w

n
.

S
te

am
 B

u
rs

t 
R

ea
d

y 
In

d
ic

at
o

r 
L

ig
h

t 
(8

3)
 n

o
t 

sh
o

w
n

.
Ir

o
n

in
g

 B
o

ar
d

 C
o

ve
r 

(8
4)

 n
o

t 
sh

o
w

n
.


